OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	592668 case record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fred Rosen	Name: Panacea Products Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2711 International Street	
Execution Date(s) February 9, 2010	2711 International Street	
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Columbus	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:43228	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	is document is being filed t ogether with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	D567,001; and D553,320 D512,861; and D489,207 D485,092 MAR 2 3 2010	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: F. Gregory Paniccia-Panacea Products Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$ 280.00	
	- _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2711 International Street	X Enclosed	
Otteet Address. 2/11 International Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Cit	8. Payment Information	
City: Columbus		
State: Ohio Zip: 43228	-	
Phone Number: 614.850.7000	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 614.334.3028		
Email Address:	Authorized 41 region Name Ler gragga 2 0566445	
9. Signature:	3 /3 - 10	
Signature	Date	
F. Gregory Paniccia	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Fred Rosen (the "Assignor") owns patents issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office as follows (the "Patents"):

<u>Date</u>	Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
April 15, 2008	D566,445	Ironing Board Hanger
March 11, 2008	D564,167	Ironing Board Holder
April 22, 2008	D567,001	Towel Bar and Tub Drying Rack
October 16, 2007	D553,320	Trash Bag Holder
December 20, 2005	D512,861	Shower Caddy
May 4, 2004	D489,207	Shower Caddy
January 13, 2004	D485,092	Stackable Shelf

Panacea Products Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patents.

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Patents and in all improvements thereon which may hereafter be made.

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration paid, the receipt whereof if hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and also in and to any improvements thereon made or which may be made, for its own use and for the use and of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patent rights have been granted and on any improvement patents granted hereafter as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0168

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the 9th day of February, 2010.
ASSIGNOR:
Fred Rosen
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF Cool) SS:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2th day of the foregoing, 2010 by Fred Rosen, Assignor.
OFFICIAL SEAL REGINA A. SCANNICCHIO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2013

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 03/23/2010